## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM339763 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiny Speck, Inc.		07/07/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Slack Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Fifth Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4610670	SLACK
Registration Number:	4074831	GLITCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126303201248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=tiny speck to slack cert of name change#page1.tif source=tiny speck to slack cert of name change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0418

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TINY SPECK, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TINY SPECK, INC." TO "SLACK

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4659487 8100

140967645

AUTHENT CATION: 1547861

DATE: 07-18-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0419

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:49 PM 07/17/2014 FILED 03:40 PM 07/17/2014 SRV 140967645 - 4659487 FILE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TINY SPECK, INC.

Daniel Stewart Butterfield hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Tiny Speck, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 25, 2009.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends certain provisions of such Certificate.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL.
- 5. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Slack Technologies, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL, has been duly executed by its President this 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

/s/ Daniel Stewart Butterfield
Daniel Stewart Butterfield, President

ACTIVE/74020006.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 04/29/2015